Public Works Contract Compliance

2120 Auto Centre Drive • Glendora, California 91740 GROVE Telephone: (909) 305-2067 • Fax: (909) 305-2040 S OF FICE

295 MOV - 2 A ID: 57

10/27/2015

Attn: City Clerk City of Garden Grove 11222 Acacia Parkway Garden Grove, CA 92840-5208

Re:

City of Garden Grove Material Cover Canopy

13802 Newhope St. Garden Grove, 928423

Due to possible changes in the terms and conditions of the above referenced project, this is a formal request for copies of documents pursuant to the California Public Records Act, Government Code Section 6250, et.seq. We are requesting the following information: Bid Advertisement Date (w/proof of publication): Feb 11, 2015 Bid Date: MMDCU 16, 2013 Award Date: MAY 12,20 Estimated Start Date: JUL129, 2915 Estimated Completion Date: 6CT 29, 2015

Total Contract Award Amount: \$ 294,600 Does this project fall under a PSA/PLA/CWA? Yes NO

Project No.: S-1124 A Contract No.: 15205 Which method of project delivery is being used? (Please check one) Traditional bid delivery method Multiple Prime delivery method Design Build delivery method General Contractor: ARCHICO DESIGN BUILD License #: 587122 Construction Manager: N/A License #: HVAC Contractor: M/A- License #: Air Balance Contractor: _____ V / A Duct Cleaning Contractor: N | License #: Architectural Sheet Metal Contractor: Architectural Contractor Estimated Start Date; N | A Estimate Amount: Kitchen Equipment Contractor: ν/A License #: Kitchen Equipment Contractor Start Date:

| Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | Contractor Start Date: | C Skylights Contractor: N/A License #: Glazing Contractor: NA License #: _____

Glazing Contractor Estimated Start Date: Estimate Amount: _____ Reference: BA1-5375 PAINTER WILLIAM PAINTING Page 1 of 2

DTQ# 1000030687

LICONSC 971203

Page 2

Please provide:

- Updated Subcontractor List
- Copy of Bid Tabulation Forms (Bid Results)
- Copy of the Contract (excluding specifications)
- Copy of the Bond Agreement (Copy may be included with contract documents)

***Name, address	s, and telephone number of Labor Compliance Program (if applies):
***Name, address	s, and telephone number of your representative who processes requests for Certified Payroll Records:
ARCHICC	DESTUN _ DIR ADDRESS - 2372 MORSE AVE NO. 30
	BUELD 100000856/ IRJINE CA. 52614 se requested information and documents to: 949-302-0321
Please forward th	se requested information and documents to: 949-302-0321

Rena Manns Public Works Contract Compliance 2120 Auto Centre Drive

Glendora, CA 91740 Fax No. (909) 305-2822

Email: rena@pwccinfo.com

If you have any questions, please call me at (909) 305-2067. Thank you in advance for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

Jesse Alvarez Jesse Alvarez

Field Investigator

CC: File

rm/opeiu 537/afl-cio-clc

Reference: BAI - 5375

DECLARATION OF **PUBLICATION**

(2015.5 C.C.P.)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA,) COUNTY OF ORANGE

I AM A CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND A RESIDENT OF THE AFORESAID COUNTY; I AM OVER THE AGE OF EIGHTEEN YEARS AND NOT A PARTY TO OR INTERESTED IN THE ABOVE ENTITLED MATTER. I AM THE PRINCIPLE CLERK OF THE ORANGE COUNTY NEWS, A NEWSPAPER OF GENERAL CIRCU-LATION PRINTED AND PUBLISHED TWICE WEEKLY IN THE CITY OF GARDEN GROVE, COUNTY OF ORANGE, WEST JUDICIAL DISTRICT, AND WHICH NEWSPAPER HAS BEEN ADJUDGED A NEWSPAPER OF GENERAL CIRCULATION BY THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE COUNTY OF ORANGE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, UNDER THE DATE OF 3/20/64 CASE #A31502 THAT THE NOTICE, OF WHICH THE ANNEXED IS A PRINTED COPY, HAS BEEN PUB-LISHED BY DISTRIBUTION IN EACH REGULAR AND ENTIRE ISSUE OF SAID NEWSPAPER AND NOT IN ANY SUPPLEMENT THEREOF ON THE FOLLOWING DATES, TO WIT:

February 11, 18,

all in the year 2015

sjgnature

I certify (or declare) under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct

Date: February 18, 2015, executed at GARDEN

GROVE, California

THIS SPAC 'S FOR THE COUNTY CLERK'S STAMP

City of Garden Grove

Notice Inviting Sealed Bids (IFB)

Notice is hereby given that sealed bids will be received at the office of the Purchasing Agent for the City of Garden Grove, Room 220, 11222 Acacia Parkway, Garden Grove, CA 92840 to Furnish all Labor, Material, Tools and Equipment to build an Exterior Cover for Materials at the Garden Grove Municipal Service Center located at 13802 Newhope Street, Garden Grove, CA 92843. A copy of the bid document may be obtained from the City of Garden Grove's website. Contractors interested City of Garden Grove's website. Contractors interested in submitting a bid for this project are required to attend a MANDATORY pre-bid meeting and job walk scheduled for 2:00 p.m., Wednesday, February 25, 2015, at Garden Grove Municipal Service Center located at 13802 Newhope Street, Garden Grove, CA 92843. Please direct any questions regarding this bid process to Sandra Segawa via email sandras@ci.garden-grove. ca.us. Bids are due and will be opened in the office of the Purchasing Agent at 2:00 p.m. on Monday, March 16, 2015. Bids received after that exact time will not be considered.

Dated: February 11, 2015

Sandra Segawa, C.P.M., CPPB Purchasing Agent City of Garden Grove 11222 Acacia Parkway Garden Grove, CA 92840 Orange County News 15-50087 Publish Feb. 11, 18, 2015

SECTION 3 - DOCUMENTS (Cont.).

DESIGNATION OF SUB-CONTRACTORS

1. Pursuant to Public Contract Code Sections 4100 et seq, the undersigned certifies that it has used the sub-bids of the following listed subcontractors in making up its bid, and that the subcontractors listed will be used for the work for which they bid subject to the approval of the Engineer and in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Specifications.

1. Metal Facility Bullers Anehme, CA 92806
Structure SElectros (FBSE) (14)577-8060

2. Alegatrical Amazing Electric Altadena, CA 91001
Lighting Inc. (213)300-6051

3. Fundation August Construction Redonder Benefit, CA 90277

Shormag (424)270-0370

Following are the names, addresses and telephone numbers of firms or agencies with whom you may confirm the past performances of the company in performing work of a similar nature and scope:

<u>REFERENCE</u>	<u>ADDRESS</u>	TELEPHONE
1. The City of 13rea 1	1 Civic Center Cir Bren, C	JA 9281 (714)448-4565
Raul Kissing 2. D. C. Idam Frank	14109 Cambridge lane	(913) 915-6784
Palle hamelbour	THE 31st Les Angel	4 (213) 880-1179
4. A 1, Dalcraven	CA. appl	rea Miguel (949) 310-6364
Fronte Showest	M' Alouizadah (Archico Design Build)
_	BIDDER'S NAME	Theres besign 150,100)
	A Maloriell	4
	AUTHORIZED SIGNAT	URE

987122 B CA Contractors Lic. No.

Authorized Signature

BID OPENING: Monday, March 16, 2015

CH2 Interview Room

IFB NO: S-1124-A: Furnish all Labor, Material, Tools and Equipment to build a Material Cover Canopy at the Garden Grove Municipal Service Center located at 13802 Newhope Street, Garden Grove, CA 92843

13002 Newnope Stre	eet, Garden Grove, CA 92843
BIDDER NAME	AMOUNT OF BID
1.Simple Design	\$379,710.00
2.CABD Construction, Inc.	\$375,000.00
3.Interlog Corporation	\$313,950.00
4. Thomco Construction, Inc.	\$308,710.00
5.Ali Alivizadeh	\$294,600.00
6.Vido Samarvich, Inc.	\$378,000.00
7.Frank Shariat Engineering	\$304,900.00
9 Faris Construction Commun.	4430,000,00
8.Faris Construction Company	\$439,000.00
9.States Link Construction, Inc.	\$516,000.00
7.5tates Link Constitution, Inc.	\$510,000.00
10.	\$

Apparent Low Bidder: Ali Alivizadeh